

2025 Water Main Replacements
Bid Tabulations
July 1, 2025

Mies

Nowak

UMC

Base Bid - Krueger and Harding Streets from 46th to 48th									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8" PVC Pipe	1445	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 132,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 216,750.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 206,635.00
3	8" DICLE Pipe	30	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
4	Gate Valve Assembly, 8" MJ	1	EA	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Sand Fill, Jet & Vibrate	84	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84.00
6	Connect to Existing 8" (Wet Tap)	1	EA	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
7	Connect to Existing 12" (Wet Tap)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,441.00	\$ 6,441.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
8	Connect to New 8" (Wet Tap)	1	EA	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
9	Replace Long Service Line	10	EA	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 3,693.00	\$ 36,930.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 16,550.00
10	Replace Short Service Line	13	EA	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 27,378.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 18,785.00
11	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
12	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 905.50	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00
13	Cut & Cap Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 4,328.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 14,090.00	\$ 14,090.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
17	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 1,276.00
18	Sampling Station w/ Concrete Pad	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00
Base Bid Subtotal					\$ 299,417.00		\$ 369,305.00		\$ 305,000.00
Alternate 1 - Battin Street from Krueger to 48th Street									
19	8" PVC Pipe	1119	LF	\$ 111.00	\$ 124,209.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 172,885.50	\$ 123.00	\$ 137,637.00
20	Gate Valve Assembly, 8" MJ	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Sand Fill, Jet & Vibrate	42	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00
22	Connect to Existing 8" (Wet Tap)	1	EA	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
23	Connect to Existing 12" (Wet Tap)	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24	Replace Long Service Line	11	EA	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 21,065.00	\$ 3,687.00	\$ 40,557.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 18,205.00
25	Replace Short Service Line	8	EA	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 16,904.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 11,560.00
26	Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 8,588.00	\$ 25,764.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
27	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
28	Cut & Cap Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 4,328.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
29	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 1,556.00
32	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
Alternate 1 Subtotal					\$ 244,974.00		\$ 291,978.50		\$ 225,000.00
Base Bid + Alternate 1 Subtotal					\$ 544,391.00		\$ 661,283.50		\$ 530,000.00
Alternate 2 - Glendale Street from 46th to 48th									
33	8" PVC Pipe	1358	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 127,652.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 173,145.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 150,738.00
34	Salvage, Remove & Reinstall Existing Fire	2	EA	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 8,101.00	\$ 16,202.00	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 10,062.00
35	Gate Valve Assembly, 8" MJ	1	EA	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	Sand Fill, Jet & Vibrate	38	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,406.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00
37	Connect to Existing 8" (Wet Tap)	1	EA	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
38	Connect to Existing 12" (Wet Tap)	1	EA	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 6,441.00	\$ 6,441.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
39	Replace Long Service Line	14	EA	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 26,810.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 51,520.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 23,170.00
40	Replace Short Service Line	13	EA	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 27,378.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 18,785.00
41	Cut & Cap Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 4,328.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
42	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 56,540.00	\$ 56,540.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
43	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,648.00	\$ 7,648.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 8,457.00	\$ 8,457.00
45	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
46	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,655.00	\$ 8,655.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
Alternate 2 Subtotal					\$ 266,483.00		\$ 322,024.00		\$ 251,000.00
Base Bid + Alternate 2 Subtotal					\$ 565,900.00		\$ 691,329.00		\$ 556,000.00
Base Bid + Alternate 1 + Alternate 2 Total					\$ 810,874.00		\$ 983,307.50		\$ 781,000.00

Proposed Start Date
Proposed Substantial Completion
Proposed Final Completion

August 11, 2025
November 21, 2025
November 21, 2025

TBD
December 5, 2025
December 31, 2025

August 4, 2025
November 21, 2025
December 1, 2025